Document 2008 2107

Book 2008 Page 2107 Type 03 002 Pages 3 Date 7/01/2008 Time 10:33 AM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

INDX 🗸 ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

	•			
	OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER		
1	Return To: Leann Eiklenberg, 1526 Iowa Ave., Earlham, IA 50072	THIS FORM, CONSULT TOOK EXTER		
	Preparer: Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731			
	Taxpayer: Leann Eiklenberg, 1526 Iowa Ave., Earlham, IA 50072			
	$S^{(\lambda)} T_{\lambda_{\lambda_{0}}}$			
	€ QUIT CLAIM DEED			
	QUIT CLAIM DEED			
	[, U U :			
	300 Mar			
	For the consideration of One Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration,		
	Bruce Bellamy and Georgine Bellamy, Husband and Wife, as to an undivided one-half interest and			
	Gregory L. Bellamy, Single, as to an undivided one-half interest do hereby			
	Quit Claim to Leann Eiklenberg			
		all		
	our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in the following real estate in	Madison		
	County, Iowa:			
i	See 1 in Addendum			
, , ,	to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the co			
	Bruce Bellamy (Granfor) (Georging Bella	my (Grantor)		
_	Gregory L Bellamy (Grantor)	(Grantor)		
•	STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , COUNTY OF <u>MADISON</u>			
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by Bruce Bellamy and		
	Georgine Bellamy			
	Ma	y Butotan Notary Public		
	MARY C. BARYELSON Commission Number 709334 My Comm. Exp. 5-14-10			
	(This form of acknowle	edgment for individual grantor(s) only)		

Acknowledgments for Individuals

STATE OF IO This instrument was ack	WA , COUNTY OF , COUNTY OF	Madison, by Green	gory L. Bellamy
M.	MARY C. BARTELSON Commission Number 709834 y Comm. Exp. 5-14-10	Mary C	Bartelo , Notary Public
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF knowledged before me on	, by	
			, Notary Public
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF_ knowledged before me on	, by	
			, Notary Public
	Acknowledgments for Corpo	oration or Other Entity	
by as	, COUNTY OF knowledged before me on		
		<u> </u>	, Notary Public

Addendum

1. Parcels "F" and "H" as shown in the Plat of Survey recorded in Book 2008, Page 677 of the Recorder's Office of Madison County, Iowa. 33-77-28

The consideration for this deed is less than \$500.00. Therefore, no Declaration of Value or Ground Water Statement is required.